507218984 04/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7265834

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN REIMELS	12/06/2018
MARCUS R. WILLIAMS	02/27/2019
ADAM GOSS	12/10/2018
ISAAC FOWLER	01/09/2019
LUCILE DRISCOLL	12/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IROBOT CORPORATION
Street Address:	8 CROSBY DR 10-2
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17060818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5329.034US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL BREYFOGLE
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl Breyfogle/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=5329034US2ASSN#page1.tif source=5329034US2ASSN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059519 FRAME: 0338

507218984

ource=5329034US2ASSN#page3.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page4.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page5.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page6.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page7.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page8.tif	
ource=5329034US2ASSN#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059519 FRAME: 0339

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5329.034US2

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: iRobot Corporation John Reimels, Marcus R. Williams, Adam Goss, Isaac Fowler, Lucile Driscoll Street Address: 8 Crosby Dr 10-2 City: Bedford State: Massachusetts Country: United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Zip: 01730 []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 6, 2018, February 27, 2019, December 10, 2018, January 9, 2019, December 19, 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/060,818 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony A. Salmo [[Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. / Anthony A. Salmo / 2022 - 03 - 30 Anthony A. Salmo/Reg. No. 77,794 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 9 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> PATENT REEL: 059519 FRAME: 0340

Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, **John Reimels**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 120 Country Way, Scituate, Massachusetts 02066; **Marcus R. Williams**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 76 Austin Street, Newton, Massachusetts 02460; **Adam Goss**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 279 Great Road, Lincoln, Massachusetts 01773; **Isaac Fowler**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 518 Putman Avenue, Apt. 12, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139; and **Lucile Driscoll**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 844 E 5th Street, Apt. 2, Boston, Massachusetts 02127;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in **CLEANING PAD FOR AUTONOMOUS FLOOR CLEANING ROBOTS** for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/205,611 was filed on **November 30, 2018** in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **iRobot Corporation**, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 8 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said provisional application and said non-provisional application (hereinafter, "the Patent Applications"), and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be or have been granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and the Patent Applications, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or other forms of protection thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted along with any term extensions thereon or therefor, together with the right to claim the priority of the Patent Applications in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and

Page 1 of 8

enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to the invention and the Patent Applications, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives; and we hereby instruct, and further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, to do same, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee or its representatives.

Attorney Docket No. 5579-205 (SC027US01)

IN WITNESS WHER December , 2018	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this day of (SEAL)
Witnessed by:	

Date: 12/0/18

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my h	and and seal on this _	day of
February, 2014.	11/11/11/11/11	.2	
	Marcus R. Williams	(SEAL)	

Witnessed by:			
Ander Oculy		• •	
Date: 2/27/19			

IN WITH December	ESS WHERE _, 201 _{ .	OF, I have hereu	into-set my l	nand and seal or	n this <u> 16M</u> da	ıy of
		Adam Coss		(SEAL)		
Witnessed by:	_					

Date: 12 10 8

Attorney Docket No. 5579-205 (SC027US01)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this	$\frac{9m}{\text{day of}}$
January, 2019. (SEAL) Isaac Fowler	

Witnessed by:

Date: 1/9/19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 19th day of
December 2010.
M Dwyll (SEAL)
Lucile Discon

WHEREBY iRobot Corporation acknowledges and accepts the assignment;
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this $2^{\gamma\gamma}$ day of
to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignee, iRobot Corporation.
By: Tonya S. Drake
Title: VP & Asst. General Counsel
STATE OF MASSICHUSETS)
COUNTY OF YNDDY DX)
Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein
stated, this 87% day of 90% day of 90%
(3 Walsh)
SEAL Notary Public SARAH A. WALSH Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusells (viy Commission Expires August 23, 2024

Page 8 of 8

My Commission Expires: